

Indiana State Budget Agency
FY 2018 Report of Monthly General Fund Revenue Collections
For the month ending
December 31, 2017

All amounts in millions of dollars
 Estimates per December 18, 2017 State Revenue Forecast

| | General Fund Actual Revenue Y-T-D | Comparison to Monthly Estimates | | | Comparison to Prior Year-to-Date | | |
|--|--|---------------------------------|---------------|-------------|-------------------------------------|---------------|-------------|
| | | Estimated Revenue Y-T-D | Difference | | Actual Revenue Prior Y-T-D | Change | |
| | | | Amount | Percent | | Amount | Percent |
| Major Taxes | | | | | | | |
| Sales & Use ¹ | \$3,788.9 | \$3,769.1 | \$19.8 | 0.5% | \$3,711.9 | \$76.9 | 2.1% |
| Individual AGI ⁵ | \$2,641.1 | \$2,645.0 | -\$3.9 | -0.1% | \$2,522.2 | \$118.9 | 4.7% |
| Corporate - AGI, URT, USUT, FIT | \$199.3 | \$216.7 | -\$17.5 | -8.1% | \$356.8 | -\$157.5 | -44.2% |
| Riverboat Wagering | \$78.1 | \$78.7 | -\$0.6 | -0.7% | \$97.4 | -\$19.3 | -19.8% |
| Racino Wagering | \$45.2 | \$43.1 | \$2.1 | 4.9% | \$48.9 | -\$3.7 | -7.6% |
| Subtotal Major Taxes | \$6,752.6 | \$6,752.7 | -\$0.1 | 0.0% | \$6,737.3 | \$15.3 | 0.2% |
| Other Revenue | | | | | | | |
| Cigarette | \$125.0 | \$124.1 | \$0.9 | 0.8% | \$129.8 | -\$4.8 | -3.7% |
| Insurance | \$108.6 | \$114.2 | -\$5.7 | -5.0% | \$113.9 | -\$5.3 | -4.7% |
| Inheritance | \$0.2 | \$0.0 | \$0.2 | N/A | \$0.5 | -\$0.4 | -71.1% |
| Alcoholic Beverages | \$10.2 | \$10.8 | -\$0.7 | -6.2% | \$9.9 | \$0.2 | 2.4% |
| Riverboat Admissions | \$5.2 | \$5.2 | \$0.0 | 0.1% | \$5.4 | -\$0.2 | -3.8% |
| Interest | \$24.2 | \$21.8 | \$2.4 | 11.1% | \$13.2 | \$11.1 | 84.2% |
| Motor Vehicle and Commercial Vehicle Excise ² | \$0.0 | \$0.0 | \$0.0 | N/A | \$0.0 | \$0.0 | N/A |
| Miscellaneous Revenue ³ | \$71.0 | \$67.7 | \$3.3 | 4.9% | \$58.2 | \$12.9 | 22.1% |
| Subtotal Other Revenue | \$344.4 | \$343.9 | \$0.5 | 0.1% | \$330.9 | \$13.5 | 4.1% |
| Total General Fund | \$7,097.0 | \$7,096.6 | \$0.4 | 0.0% | \$7,068.2 | \$28.7 | 0.4% |

* The totals, changes, and percent changes in this report are based on unrounded amounts.

FY 2018 Report of Monthly General Fund Revenue Collections
For the month ending
December 31, 2017

All amounts in millions of dollars
Estimates per December 18, 2017 State Revenue Forecast

| | | July | August | September | October | November | December | January | February | March | April | May | June | Y-T-D |
|---------------------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|----------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|
| Sales & Use ¹ | Actual | \$654.3 | \$629.4 | \$636.7 | \$635.9 | \$617.5 | \$615.0 | - | - | - | - | - | - | \$3,788.9 |
| | Estimate | \$651.1 | \$633.3 | \$635.4 | \$625.7 | \$607.3 | \$616.4 | \$725.7 | \$575.9 | \$583.3 | \$651.4 | \$628.6 | \$650.0 | \$3,769.1 |
| | Difference | \$3.3 | (\$3.9) | \$1.3 | \$10.2 | \$10.2 | (\$1.4) | - | - | - | - | - | - | \$19.8 |
| | % Difference | 0.5% | -0.6% | 0.2% | 1.6% | 1.7% | -0.2% | - | - | - | - | - | - | 0.5% |
| Individual AGI ⁵ | Actual | \$427.9 | \$363.0 | \$551.7 | \$472.5 | \$363.9 | \$462.0 | - | - | - | - | - | - | \$2,641.1 |
| | Estimate | \$425.3 | \$364.3 | \$555.7 | \$486.6 | \$363.7 | \$449.4 | \$706.5 | \$109.4 | \$326.1 | \$991.3 | \$396.5 | \$512.2 | \$2,645.0 |
| | Difference | \$2.7 | (\$1.2) | (\$4.1) | (\$14.1) | \$0.2 | \$12.6 | - | - | - | - | - | - | (\$3.9) |
| | % Difference | 0.6% | -0.3% | -0.7% | -2.9% | 0.1% | 2.8% | - | - | - | - | - | - | -0.1% |
| Corporate - AGI, URT, USUT, FIT | Actual | \$18.0 | (\$26.5) | \$131.7 | (\$10.5) | (\$33.8) | \$120.3 | - | - | - | - | - | - | \$199.3 |
| | Estimate | \$23.8 | (\$23.7) | \$134.8 | (\$7.7) | (\$29.9) | \$119.5 | (\$5.7) | \$22.0 | \$80.3 | \$229.6 | \$31.5 | \$200.2 | \$216.7 |
| | Difference | (\$5.7) | (\$2.8) | (\$3.1) | (\$2.8) | (\$3.8) | \$0.8 | - | - | - | - | - | - | (\$17.5) |
| | % Difference | -24.2% | 11.9% | -2.3% | 36.1% | -12.8% | 0.7% | - | - | - | - | - | - | -8.1% |
| Riverboat Wagering | Actual | \$0.9 | \$0.7 | \$8.7 | \$18.7 | \$24.4 | \$24.7 | - | - | - | - | - | - | \$78.1 |
| | Estimate | \$0.9 | \$5.1 | \$11.4 | \$18.5 | \$19.2 | \$23.6 | \$30.2 | \$29.0 | \$35.0 | \$54.5 | \$38.3 | \$30.8 | \$78.7 |
| | Difference | (\$0.0) | (\$4.4) | (\$2.7) | \$0.2 | \$5.2 | \$1.1 | - | - | - | - | - | - | (\$0.6) |
| | % Difference | -4.4% | -86.5% | -23.3% | 1.1% | 27.3% | 4.5% | - | - | - | - | - | - | -0.7% |
| Racino Wagering | Actual | \$0.3 | \$11.5 | \$8.2 | \$7.1 | \$9.7 | \$8.5 | - | - | - | - | - | - | \$45.2 |
| | Estimate | \$0.7 | \$8.8 | \$8.7 | \$9.1 | \$7.2 | \$8.6 | \$9.5 | \$9.9 | \$11.9 | \$18.9 | \$11.2 | \$11.0 | \$43.1 |
| | Difference | (\$0.4) | \$2.7 | (\$0.5) | (\$2.0) | \$2.5 | (\$0.1) | - | - | - | - | - | - | \$2.1 |
| | % Difference | -57.1% | 30.5% | -5.5% | -22.4% | 34.1% | -1.2% | - | - | - | - | - | - | 4.9% |
| Other ² | Actual | \$51.1 | \$42.7 | \$79.7 | \$41.0 | \$33.2 | \$96.7 | - | - | - | - | - | - | \$344.4 |
| | Estimate | \$54.7 | \$36.1 | \$82.6 | \$38.3 | \$30.9 | \$101.2 | \$53.5 | \$35.5 | \$43.4 | \$77.4 | \$29.9 | \$371.2 | \$343.9 |
| | Difference | (\$3.7) | \$6.6 | (\$3.0) | \$2.7 | \$2.3 | (\$4.5) | - | - | - | - | - | - | \$0.5 |
| | % Difference | -6.7% | 18.3% | -3.6% | 7.0% | 7.4% | -4.4% | - | - | - | - | - | - | 0.1% |
| Total General Fund | Actual | \$1,152.5 | \$1,020.8 | \$1,416.7 | \$1,164.7 | \$1,015.0 | \$1,327.3 | - | - | - | - | - | - | \$7,097.0 |
| | Estimate | \$1,156.5 | \$1,023.8 | \$1,428.7 | \$1,170.5 | \$998.4 | \$1,318.8 | \$1,519.6 | \$781.7 | \$1,080.1 | \$2,023.2 | \$1,136.1 | \$1,775.5 | \$7,096.6 |
| | Difference | (\$3.9) | (\$3.0) | (\$11.9) | (\$5.7) | \$16.6 | \$8.5 | - | - | - | - | - | - | \$0.4 |
| | % Difference | -0.3% | -0.3% | -0.8% | -0.5% | 1.7% | 0.6% | - | - | - | - | - | - | 0.0% |

| Comparison of Monthly Revenues to Estimates Based on the Budget Plan⁴ | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
|---|---------------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|-----------|
| | | July | August | September | October | November | December | January | February | March | April | May | June | Y-T-D |
| Total General Fund | Actual | \$1,152.5 | \$1,020.8 | \$1,416.7 | \$1,164.7 | \$1,015.0 | \$1,327.3 | - | - | - | - | - | - | \$7,097.0 |
| | Adj. Estimate | \$1,173.0 | \$1,037.1 | \$1,479.9 | \$1,192.2 | \$1,026.3 | \$1,321.6 | \$1,511.7 | \$791.3 | \$1,085.5 | \$1,996.6 | \$1,109.4 | \$1,835.7 | \$7,230.2 |
| | Difference | (\$20.5) | (\$16.3) | (\$63.1) | (\$27.5) | (\$11.3) | \$5.7 | - | - | - | - | - | - | (\$133.2) |
| | % Difference | -1.7% | -1.6% | -4.3% | -2.3% | -1.1% | 0.4% | - | - | - | - | - | - | -1.8% |

FY 2018 Monthly Revenue Year-Over-Year Comparison
For the month ending
December 31, 2017

All amounts in millions of dollars

| | | July | August | September | October | November | December | January | February | March | April | May | June | Y-T-D |
|--|-----------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|----------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|------------------|
| Sales & Use ¹ | FY 2017 | \$640.4 | \$620.2 | \$617.6 | \$622.1 | \$599.5 | \$612.1 | \$731.9 | \$567.8 | \$572.5 | \$641.8 | \$624.0 | \$639.7 | \$3,711.9 |
| | FY 2018 | \$654.3 | \$629.4 | \$636.7 | \$635.9 | \$617.5 | \$615.0 | - | - | - | - | - | - | \$3,788.9 |
| | Change | \$13.9 | \$9.2 | \$19.1 | \$13.8 | \$18.0 | \$2.9 | - | - | - | - | - | - | \$76.9 |
| | % Change | 2.2% | 1.5% | 3.1% | 2.2% | 3.0% | 0.5% | - | - | - | - | - | - | 2.1% |
| Individual AGI | FY 2017 | \$350.7 | \$415.4 | \$536.8 | \$463.6 | \$352.5 | \$403.2 | \$683.6 | \$135.1 | \$306.4 | \$831.7 | \$471.4 | \$485.0 | \$2,522.2 |
| | FY 2018 | \$427.9 | \$363.0 | \$551.7 | \$472.5 | \$363.9 | \$462.0 | - | - | - | - | - | - | \$2,641.1 |
| | Change | \$77.3 | (\$52.3) | \$14.9 | \$8.9 | \$11.4 | \$58.8 | - | - | - | - | - | - | \$118.9 |
| | % Change | 22.0% | -12.6% | 2.8% | 1.9% | 3.2% | 14.6% | - | - | - | - | - | - | 4.7% |
| Corporate - AGI, URT, USUT, FIT | FY 2017 | \$13.1 | \$1.8 | \$175.4 | \$17.1 | (\$18.0) | \$167.4 | (\$1.5) | \$17.2 | \$80.9 | \$263.9 | \$33.1 | \$228.4 | \$356.8 |
| | FY 2018 | \$18.0 | (\$26.5) | \$131.7 | (\$10.5) | (\$33.8) | \$120.3 | - | - | - | - | - | - | \$199.3 |
| | Change | \$4.9 | (\$28.3) | (\$43.7) | (\$27.6) | (\$15.7) | (\$47.1) | - | - | - | - | - | - | (\$157.5) |
| | % Change | 37.3% | -1567.1% | -24.9% | -161.5% | -87.3% | -28.1% | - | - | - | - | - | - | -44.2% |
| Riverboat Wagering | FY 2017 | \$2.0 | \$6.6 | \$20.4 | \$20.3 | \$20.7 | \$27.4 | \$28.4 | \$30.8 | \$44.2 | \$34.8 | \$20.8 | \$61.0 | \$97.4 |
| | FY 2018 | \$0.9 | \$0.7 | \$8.7 | \$18.7 | \$24.4 | \$24.7 | - | - | - | - | - | - | \$78.1 |
| | Change | (\$1.1) | (\$5.9) | (\$11.7) | (\$1.6) | \$3.7 | (\$2.8) | - | - | - | - | - | - | (\$19.3) |
| | % Change | -56.5% | -89.5% | -57.1% | -7.8% | 17.9% | -10.0% | - | - | - | - | - | - | -19.8% |
| Racino Wagering | FY 2017 | \$8.5 | \$8.4 | \$8.8 | \$7.6 | \$7.1 | \$8.6 | \$8.9 | \$9.7 | \$13.4 | \$10.1 | \$10.7 | \$12.2 | \$48.9 |
| | FY 2018 | \$0.3 | \$11.5 | \$8.2 | \$7.1 | \$9.7 | \$8.5 | - | - | - | - | - | - | \$45.2 |
| | Change | (\$8.2) | \$3.1 | (\$0.6) | (\$0.5) | \$2.6 | (\$0.1) | - | - | - | - | - | - | (\$3.7) |
| | % Change | -96.5% | 36.9% | -6.4% | -7.0% | 35.9% | -1.2% | - | - | - | - | - | - | -7.6% |
| Cigarette | FY 2017 | \$21.0 | \$23.3 | \$21.9 | \$20.7 | \$22.2 | \$20.7 | \$20.1 | \$15.2 | \$20.9 | \$18.9 | \$22.8 | \$22.2 | \$129.8 |
| | FY 2018 | \$20.3 | \$23.3 | \$22.1 | \$21.9 | \$17.6 | \$19.8 | - | - | - | - | - | - | \$125.0 |
| | Change | (\$0.7) | \$0.0 | \$0.2 | \$1.2 | (\$4.7) | (\$0.9) | - | - | - | - | - | - | (\$4.8) |
| | % Change | -3.4% | 0.2% | 0.8% | 5.7% | -21.0% | -4.2% | - | - | - | - | - | - | -3.7% |
| Insurance | FY 2017 | \$5.6 | \$3.9 | \$48.9 | \$0.2 | \$6.4 | \$48.9 | \$3.9 | \$9.2 | \$12.1 | \$44.2 | (\$0.6) | \$47.8 | \$113.9 |
| | FY 2018 | \$5.5 | \$6.8 | \$45.3 | \$0.5 | \$4.8 | \$45.7 | - | - | - | - | - | - | \$108.6 |
| | Change | (\$0.1) | \$2.8 | (\$3.5) | \$0.3 | (\$1.6) | (\$3.2) | - | - | - | - | - | - | (\$5.3) |
| | % Change | -2.6% | 72.4% | -7.2% | 183.5% | -24.5% | -6.6% | - | - | - | - | - | - | -4.7% |
| Inheritance | FY 2017 | (\$0.0) | \$0.2 | \$0.1 | \$0.0 | \$0.2 | \$0.1 | \$0.0 | \$0.0 | \$0.0 | \$0.0 | \$0.0 | \$0.1 | \$0.5 |
| | FY 2018 | (\$0.0) | \$0.0 | \$0.0 | \$0.0 | \$0.0 | \$0.1 | - | - | - | - | - | - | \$0.2 |
| | Change | \$0.0 | (\$0.2) | (\$0.0) | (\$0.0) | (\$0.2) | \$0.0 | - | - | - | - | - | - | (\$0.4) |
| | % Change | 71.0% | -88.1% | -81.4% | -37.0% | -98.2% | 3.2% | - | - | - | - | - | - | -71.1% |
| Alcoholic Beverages | FY 2017 | \$1.8 | \$1.3 | \$1.5 | \$1.8 | \$1.5 | \$2.0 | \$1.6 | \$1.0 | \$1.2 | \$1.6 | \$1.4 | \$1.7 | \$9.9 |
| | FY 2018 | \$2.0 | \$1.3 | \$1.9 | \$1.5 | \$1.2 | \$2.3 | - | - | - | - | - | - | \$10.2 |
| | Change | \$0.2 | \$0.0 | \$0.4 | (\$0.3) | (\$0.3) | \$0.3 | - | - | - | - | - | - | \$0.2 |
| | % Change | 10.2% | 2.0% | 27.1% | -18.4% | -22.4% | 14.7% | - | - | - | - | - | - | 2.4% |
| Riverboat Admissions | FY 2017 | \$2.7 | \$0.0 | \$0.0 | \$2.7 | \$0.0 | \$0.0 | \$2.4 | \$0.0 | \$0.0 | \$2.7 | \$0.0 | \$0.0 | \$5.4 |
| | FY 2018 | \$2.3 | - | - | \$2.9 | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | \$5.2 |
| | Change | (\$0.4) | - | - | \$0.2 | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | (\$0.2) |
| | % Change | -15.4% | - | - | 7.9% | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | -3.8% |
| Interest | FY 2017 | \$1.6 | \$0.5 | \$7.0 | \$0.7 | \$1.4 | \$1.8 | \$1.0 | \$7.2 | \$2.6 | \$1.5 | \$2.1 | \$0.8 | \$13.2 |
| | FY 2018 | \$9.5 | \$2.1 | \$1.8 | \$3.5 | \$4.4 | \$3.0 | - | - | - | - | - | - | \$24.2 |
| | Change | \$7.8 | \$1.6 | (\$5.2) | \$2.7 | \$3.0 | \$1.2 | - | - | - | - | - | - | \$11.1 |
| | % Change | 473.6% | 287.4% | -73.9% | 369.6% | 212.5% | 66.1% | - | - | - | - | - | - | 84.2% |
| Motor Vehicle and Commercial Vehicle Excise ² | FY 2017 | \$0.0 | \$0.0 | \$0.0 | \$0.0 | \$0.0 | \$0.0 | \$0.0 | \$0.0 | \$0.0 | \$0.0 | \$0.0 | \$246.3 | \$0.0 |
| | FY 2018 | \$0.0 | \$0.0 | \$0.0 | \$0.0 | \$0.0 | \$0.0 | - | - | - | - | - | - | \$0.0 |
| | Change | N/A | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | N/A |
| | % Change | N/A | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | - | N/A |
| Miscellaneous Revenue ³ | FY 2017 | \$18.1 | \$4.9 | \$8.5 | \$6.9 | \$4.8 | \$14.9 | \$22.0 | \$5.2 | \$5.1 | \$6.8 | \$6.2 | \$50.7 | \$58.2 |
| | FY 2018 | \$11.6 | \$9.1 | \$8.5 | \$10.8 | \$5.3 | \$25.7 | - | - | - | - | - | - | \$71.0 |
| | Change | (\$6.5) | \$4.2 | \$0.1 | \$3.9 | \$0.4 | \$10.9 | - | - | - | - | - | - | \$12.9 |
| | % Change | -36.1% | 84.8% | 0.8% | 56.2% | 8.7% | 72.9% | - | - | - | - | - | - | 22.1% |
| Total General Fund | FY 2017 | \$1,065.6 | \$1,086.6 | \$1,446.8 | \$1,163.8 | \$998.3 | \$1,307.2 | \$1,502.2 | \$798.3 | \$1,059.2 | \$1,858.1 | \$1,192.0 | \$1,796.1 | \$7,068.2 |
| | FY 2018 | \$1,152.5 | \$1,020.8 | \$1,416.7 | \$1,164.7 | \$1,015.0 | \$1,327.3 | - | - | - | - | - | - | \$7,097.0 |
| | Change | \$86.9 | (\$65.8) | (\$30.0) | \$0.9 | \$16.6 | \$20.1 | - | - | - | - | - | - | \$28.7 |
| | % Change | 8.2% | -6.1% | -2.1% | 0.1% | 1.7% | 1.5% | - | - | - | - | - | - | 0.4% |

FY 2018 Report of Quarterly General Fund Revenue Collections
For the month ending
December 31, 2017

All amounts in millions of dollars
Estimates per December 18, 2017 State Revenue Forecast

| | | FY 2017:Q1 | FY 2017:Q2 | FY 2017:Q3 | FY 2017:Q4 | Y-T-D | Q1 | Q2 | Q3 | Q4 | Y-T-D |
|---------------------------------|---------------------|------------------|------------------|------------|------------|------------------|-----------------|------------------|------------------|----|------------------|
| Sales & Use ¹ | Actual | \$1,920.4 | \$1,868.4 | | | \$3,788.9 | FY 2017 | \$1,878.2 | \$1,833.7 | | \$3,711.9 |
| | Estimate | \$1,919.7 | \$1,849.4 | | | \$3,769.1 | FY 2018 | \$1,920.4 | \$1,868.4 | | \$3,788.9 |
| | Difference | \$0.7 | \$19.1 | | | \$19.8 | Change | \$42.2 | \$34.7 | | \$76.9 |
| | % Difference | 0.0% | 1.0% | | | 0.5% | % Change | 2.2% | 1.9% | | 2.1% |
| Individual AGI ⁵ | Actual | \$1,342.6 | \$1,298.5 | | | \$2,641.1 | FY 2017 | \$1,302.8 | \$1,219.4 | | \$2,522.2 |
| | Estimate | \$1,345.2 | \$1,299.8 | | | \$2,645.0 | FY 2018 | \$1,342.6 | \$1,298.5 | | \$2,641.1 |
| | Difference | (\$2.6) | (\$1.3) | | | (\$3.9) | Change | \$39.8 | \$79.1 | | \$118.9 |
| | % Difference | -0.2% | -0.1% | | | -0.1% | % Change | 3.1% | 6.5% | | 4.7% |
| Corporate - AGI, URT, USUT, FIT | Actual | \$123.2 | \$76.0 | | | \$199.3 | FY 2017 | \$190.4 | \$166.5 | | \$356.8 |
| | Estimate | \$134.9 | \$81.8 | | | \$216.7 | FY 2018 | \$123.2 | \$76.0 | | \$199.3 |
| | Difference | (\$11.7) | (\$5.8) | | | (\$17.5) | Change | (\$67.1) | (\$90.4) | | (\$157.5) |
| | % Difference | -8.6% | -7.1% | | | -8.1% | % Change | -35.3% | -54.3% | | -44.2% |
| Riverboat Wagering | Actual | \$10.3 | \$67.8 | | | \$78.1 | FY 2017 | \$29.0 | \$68.4 | | \$97.4 |
| | Estimate | \$17.4 | \$61.3 | | | \$78.7 | FY 2018 | \$10.3 | \$67.8 | | \$78.1 |
| | Difference | (\$7.1) | \$6.5 | | | (\$0.6) | Change | (\$18.7) | (\$0.6) | | (\$19.3) |
| | % Difference | -40.8% | 10.6% | | | -0.7% | % Change | -64.5% | -0.9% | | -19.8% |
| Racino Wagering | Actual | \$20.0 | \$25.2 | | | \$45.2 | FY 2017 | \$25.7 | \$23.3 | | \$48.9 |
| | Estimate | \$18.2 | \$24.9 | | | \$43.1 | FY 2018 | \$20.0 | \$25.2 | | \$45.2 |
| | Difference | \$1.8 | \$0.3 | | | \$2.1 | Change | (\$5.7) | \$1.9 | | (\$3.7) |
| | % Difference | 9.9% | 1.2% | | | 4.9% | % Change | -22.0% | 8.2% | | -7.6% |
| Other ² | Actual | \$173.4 | \$171.0 | | | \$344.4 | FY 2017 | \$172.9 | \$158.1 | | \$330.9 |
| | Estimate | \$173.4 | \$170.5 | | | \$343.9 | FY 2018 | \$173.4 | \$171.0 | | \$344.4 |
| | Difference | (\$0.0) | \$0.5 | | | \$0.5 | Change | \$0.5 | \$12.9 | | \$13.5 |
| | % Difference | 0.0% | 0.3% | | | 0.1% | % Change | 0.3% | 8.2% | | 4.1% |
| Total General Fund | Actual | \$3,590.0 | \$3,507.0 | | | \$7,097.0 | FY 2017 | \$3,598.9 | \$3,469.3 | | \$7,068.2 |
| | Estimate | \$3,608.9 | \$3,487.6 | | | \$7,096.6 | FY 2018 | \$3,590.0 | \$3,507.0 | | \$7,097.0 |
| | Difference | (\$18.9) | \$19.3 | | | \$0.4 | Change | (\$8.9) | \$37.6 | | \$28.7 |
| | % Difference | -0.5% | 0.6% | | | 0.0% | % Change | -0.2% | 1.1% | | 0.4% |

FY 2018 Report of Monthly General Fund Revenue Collections
Notes to the Report
For the month ending
December 31, 2017

All amounts in millions of dollars

1. HEA 1001-2016 changed the allocation of sales tax revenue. Sales tax net of Gasoline Use Tax is allocated to the General Fund at 99.838%, Industrial Rail at 0.031%, and Commuter Rail at 0.131%. Gasoline use tax is allocated to the General Fund at 71.428%, the Motor Vehicle Highway Fund at 14.286% and the Local Road and Bridge Matching Grant Fund at 14.286%.

Year-to-date Sales and Use Tax comprises the following.

| | |
|---|-------------------|
| Sales Tax - General Fund | \$ 3,788.9 |
| Sales Tax - Motor Vehicle Highway Account | \$ 29.4 |
| Sales Tax - Industrial Rail | \$ 1.1 |
| Sales Tax - Commuter Rail | \$ 4.8 |
| Sales Tax - Local Road and Bridge Matching | <u>\$ 29.4</u> |
| Total | <u>\$ 3,853.6</u> |

2. Year-to-date revenues of motor vehicle excise taxes and commercial vehicle excise taxes under HEA 1001-2008 totaled \$0.0M. Due to the difficulty of determining the timing of these revenues, they are deposited in a separate fund and will be reported as revenue in June 2018.
3. HEA 1545-2013 authorized the collection of an income tax check-off to be used in funding public education for kindergarten through grade 12. The k-12 check-off became effective for the tax year beginning January 1, 2015. Year-to-date collections for the k-12 check-off total \$3,361.34, and are included in Miscellaneous Revenue.
4. The monthly revenue estimates for the budget plan are based on the April 12, 2017 revenue forecast adjusted for the impact of legislative actions taken by the General Assembly in 2017.